



## Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: October 26, 1999

TO: Division of Records and Reporting

FROM: Stephanie Clapp, Division of Water and Wastewater

RE: Docket No. 981907-WS, Application for transfer of majority organizational control of

Ocala Oaks Utilities, Inc., holder of Certificate No. 346-W in Marion County, to

AquaSource Utility, Inc.

Please add the following to the docket file:

Letter from Martin S. Friedman, attorney for AquaSource, stating that the closing on the Ocala Oaks Utilities, Inc., stock transfer took place on June 21, 1999.

Please note that two copies are provided.

Thank you.

Attachments

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Messer, Redemann)

Division of Legal Services (Christensen)

AFA APP CAF CMU CTR EAG LEG MAS OPC PAI SEC WAW

Law Offices

## ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP

2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 877-6555

CHRIS H. BENTLEY, P.A.

F. MARSHALL DETERDING
CAROL L. DUTRA
MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, P.A.
JOHN R. JENKINS, P.A.
STEVENT. MINDLIN, P.A.
DAREN L. SHIPPY
WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM, P.A.
JOHN L. WHARTON

MAIUNG ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 1567 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1567

TELECOPIER (850) 656-4029

October 21, 1999

VIA HAND DELIVERY

ROBERT M. C. ROSE OF COUNSEL

Ms. Stephanie Clapp Florida Public Service Commission Water and Wastewater Division 2540 Shumard Oaks Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 981907-WS; AquaSource Utility, Inc.; Transfer of Majority Organizational Control of Ocala Oaks Utilities, Inc. Our File No. 33087.05

Dear Stephanie:

Pursuant to your request, this letter will confirm that the sale by which AquaSource Utility, Inc. purchased the outstanding stock of Ocala Oaks Utilities, Inc. was closed on June 21, 1999. Should you have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

For the Firm

MSF/brm Enclosure

cc: Mr. Derek Clow

Rick S. Herskovitz, Esquire

Mr. Johnnie Overton

Dictated by Mr. Friedman but signed in his absence to avoid delay in mailing.

RECEIVED

OCT 21 1999

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Water and Wastewater